Disclaimer

VSS Wealth Advisors Private Limited (hereinafter referred as "VSS Wealth") is established as a private limited company under the laws of India and has its registered office at F2F-40 &41, First Floor, Indradhanu Market, IRC Village, Nayapalli, Bhubaneswar, Odisha-751015, India and is regulated by the Companies Act, 1956.

By accessing the VSS Wealth website (<u>www.vsswealth.</u>in) and any pages thereof or the online services, you agree to be bound by the terms and conditions below. If you do not agree to the terms and conditions below, do not access this website, or any pages thereof, or the online services.

The information, material, advices, suggestions, illustrations, notifications, announcements, disclosures etc. are collectively stated "the content" in this website. Although a reasonable care has been taken to keep the content current and correct, VSS Wealth does not warrant accuracy, adequacy or completeness of the content and expressly disclaims any liability for errors or omissions in that regard. The data and analysis provided if any, do not constitute investment advice offered by VSS Wealth Advisors Private Limited and are provided only for informational purposes. The relationship manager role is limited to client servicing and relationship management and view/recommendation/advise shall be obtained only from VSS Wealth Advisors Private Limited. Further you are advised to consult your financial planner at VSS Wealth Advisors Private Limited for any queries.

Any part of the content is not, and should not be construed as, an offer or solicitation to buy/ sell /hold / redeem / switch or any securities as defined under section 2(h) of the Securities Contracts (Regulation) Act, 1956 including any amendments thereafter, or make any investments. The content shall not to be relied upon as advisory or authoritative or taken in substitution for the exercise of due diligence and judgment by any user nor should it be used as a basis for making any decisions, without exercising user's own judgment or diligence.

Hyperlinks to other websites made available here are to be accessed at the sole risk of the user; the content, accuracy, opinions expressed, and other links provided by these resources are not investigated, verified, monitored, or endorsed by VSS Wealth.

As a condition for accessing the website, the user agrees that VSS Wealth, its Group companies or affiliates or their directors, employees, agents or representatives makes no representation and shall be responsible or liable in any manner, directly or indirectly, for views or opinions expressed in this website or the contents or any systemic errors or discrepancies herein or for any decisions or actions taken in reliance on the website or inability to use or access our service or this website or for any loss or damages whether direct or indirect, incidental, special or consequential including without limitation loss of revenue or profits or any loss or damage that may arise from or in connection with the use of or reliance on this website or inability to use or access our service or this website. VSS Wealth shall have no liability in any way arising to them or any other entity for any loss or damage, direct or indirect, arising from the use of the website.

VSS Wealth reserves the right to change the content, limit, deny or create different access to the Website and its features with respect to different users or to change/remove any of the features or introduce new features, without prior notice. The information, opinions and views contained within this website are based upon publicly available information and rates of taxation at the time of publication, which are subject to change from time to time without any prior notice, reports may be updated anytime without any prior notice to any and/ or all client(s).

The usage and the contents of the Website shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of India. All disputes arising out of or in connection with the usage and the contents of the Website shall be submitted to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Bhubaneswar, Odisha.

The contents are proprietary information of VSS Wealth and may not be reproduced or otherwise disseminated in whole or in part without written consent. Nobody, other than the authorized Personnel of VSS Wealth may alter, delete or modify any of the contents of the Website.